

## रतुवामाई नगरपालिका नगर कार्यपालिकाको कार्यालय

## सिजुवा,मोरङ्

कोशी प्रदेश . नेपाल

## Invitation for E-Bid

## Date of First publication: 2080/07/22 (2023/11/08)

1. Ratuwamai Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of following works under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

S.	Contract No./Bid	Project Title/Description of	Estimated Amount	Bid Security	Bid
N.	No/IFB No	works	(Exclusive of VAT	Amount (Nrs)	Document
			and Contingencies)		Fee (Nrs)
1	Rmun/NCB/works/01/	Blacktop of Itahara Muktighat	86,11,290.88	2,50,000/-	3000
	2080/081	Sadak			
2	Rmun/NCB/works/02/	Blacktop of Ganesh Mandir to	1,71,65,573.76	5,00,000/-	3000
	2080/081	Ratuwamai-03 Pidali Sadak			
3	Rmun/NCB/works/03/	Blacktop of Road From Itahara	30,80,698.77	90,000/-	3000
	2080/081	School to Katnu			

- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Ratuwamai Municipality or may visit PPMO website <a href="https://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a>.
- 3. Bidder shall submit their bid electronically and download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</a>, Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost(as specified above) of bidding document in the Project's Rajaswa (revenue) account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Investment Mega Bank ltd.;

Name of Office:Ratuwamai Municipality, Morang

Antarik Rajaswa Khata.: 0970140000093 (for bid document cost)

Dharauti khata: 09701400000031 (for bid security cost)

- 4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at the office of Ratuwamai Muncipality, Sijuwa at 11:00 am on 2023/11/28.
- 5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website <a href="www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp">www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</a> on or before 12:00 noon, 2023/12/08. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm on 2023/12/08 at the office of Ratuwamai Muncipality, Sijuwa. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of above mentioned, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e 120 days)
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid and bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 8. The employer reserves the right to ammend and correct at any time, in case of any descrepancies or error in the bidding document, tender notice or any other document.
- Ratuwamai Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids at any time prior to contract award.
- 10. Other information not mentioned above is as per Public Procurement Act,2063 and Public procurement Regulation, 2064 with the latest ammendments.

Chief Administrative Officer